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Kuriyama of America, Inc.

360 E. State Parkway

Schaumburg, IL 60173-5335 USA

Phone: (847) 755-0360

Toll-Free FAX: (800) 800-0320

International FAX: (847) 885-0996 Email: sales@kuriyama.com

Series Number WOR300X100, WOR™ Series 3 in. ID Heavy Duty Oil Resistant PVC Suction Hose

Made in the USA

General Applications | Construction | Service Temperature | Features and Advantages | Nominal Specifications |
Specifications | Note | Compliance Footnotes

General Applications

e Environmental clean-up
e Oil skimming
General Applications e Oilslurries
e Qilsuction
e Vapor recovery - hydrocarbon emissions

Construction

Construction Oil resistant PVC tube with rigid PVC helix.

Service Temperature

-15°C

Service Temperature [Min] 5 of


mailto:Email: sales@kuriyama.com

Service Temperature [Max]

Features and Advantages

Features and Advantages

Nominal Specifications

ID

oD

Working Pressure at 68°F
Working Pressure at 104°F
Vacuum Rating at 68°F
Vacuum Rating at 104°F
Min. Bending Radius at 68°F
Standard Length

Weight

Specifications

65°C
150 °F
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e Oil Resistant PVC Tube - Made with special oil resistant
compounds which exhibit medium resistance to oil and other

hydrocarbons.
e Convoluted Outer Cover - Provides increased hose

flexibility.

e Phthalate Free

3in
76.2 mm

3.64in
92.5mm

40 psi
20 psi
28 inHg
24 inHg
6in
100 ft

1.17 lbs/ft



Brand

Series

Type
Material
Color

Performance

Note

Note

Compliance Footnotes

Compliance Footnotes
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Tigerflex®

WOR300

Heavy Duty Oil Resistant PVC Suction Hose
PVC

Orange

Vapor Recovery - Hydrocarbon Emissions

Service life may vary depending on operating conditions and
type of material being conveyed.

Phthalate Free - Manufactured from all phthalate free materials.

RoHS - The product complies with the requirements of the EU
directive 2002/95/EC which is on the restriction of the use of
certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic
equipment.


https://products.kuriyama.com/plp/htm/ibot.htm

