

Kuriyama of America, Inc. 360 E. State Parkway Schaumburg, IL 60173-5335 USA Phone: (847) 755-0360 Toll-Free FAX: (800) 800-0320 International FAX: (847) 885-0996 Email: <u>sales@kuriyama.com</u>

Series Number WOR300X100, WOR™ Series 3 in. ID Heavy Duty Oil Resistant PVC Suction Hose

Made in the USA



<u>General Applications | Construction | Service Temperature | Features and Advantages | Nominal Specifications | Specifications | Note | Compliance Footnotes</u>

 General Applications

 Environmental clean-up
 Oil skimming
 Oil slurries
 Oil suction
 Vapor recovery - hydrocarbon emissions

Construction

Construction	Oil resistant PVC tube with rigid PVC helix.
--------------	--

Service Temperature [Min] -15 °C 5 °F

8/29/2019 | Page 2 of 3

_

Service Temperature [Max]	65 °C 150 °F

Features and Advantages	
Features and Advantages	 Oil Resistant PVC Tube - Made with special oil resistant compounds which exhibit medium resistance to oil and other hydrocarbons. Convoluted Outer Cover - Provides increased hose flexibility. Phthalate Free

Nominal Specifications

ID	3 in 76.2 mm
OD	3.64 in 92.5 mm
Working Pressure at 68°F	40 psi
Working Pressure at 104°F	20 psi
Vacuum Rating at 68°F	28 inHg
Vacuum Rating at 104°F	24 inHg
Min. Bending Radius at 68°F	6 in
Standard Length	100 ft
Weight	1.17 lbs/ft

Specifications

Г

_

Brand	Tigerflex®
Series	WOR300
Туре	Heavy Duty Oil Resistant PVC Suction Hose
Material	PVC
Color	Orange
Performance	Vapor Recovery - Hydrocarbon Emissions

Note	9		-
	Note	Service life may vary depending on operating conditions and type of material being conveyed.	

	Phthalate Free - Manufactured from all phthalate free materials.
Compliance Footnotes	RoHS - The product complies with the requirements of the EU directive 2002/95/EC which is on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.